At March 31, 2004, there were 26,895,571 shares of common stock issued and
outstanding. Without taking into account any changes in our net tangible book
value after that date other than to give effect to (i) 1,920,000 shares issued

Edgar Filing: MILITARY RESALE GROUP INC - Form SB-2/A

16

in connection with our purchase of Ohio Street Partners LLC subsequent to March
31, 2004, (ii) 1,050,000 shares issued to our consultants subsequent to March
31, 2004, (iii) 62,500 shares issued to one of our investors for liquidated
damages pursuant to the terms of such investor's subscription agreement and (iv)
the estimated net cash proceeds of $2,250,000 from the sale of the 10,000,000
shares offered hereby (after deducting estimated expenses of the offering that
total approximately $250,000), at an offering price of $0.25 per share, the
amount of increase in net tangible book value as of that date attributable to
the sale of shares offered hereby would have been $0.03 per share, representing
an immediate dilution to investors in this offering of $0.22 per share and an
immediate increase of $0.07 per share to present shareholders.

   The following table illustrates the per share dilution if we sell all
10,000,000 shares at a price of $0.25 per share, less offering expenses of
$250,000.

   Net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2004..... $ (0.04)
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering.   0.03
   Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share
   attributable to investors in this offering.....   0.07
   Pro forma dilution per share to investors in the offering.....   0.22

   The following table illustrates the per share dilution if we sell only
5,000,000 shares at a price of $0.25 per share, less the offering expenses of
$250,000.

   Net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2004..   $ (0.04)
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering.   (0.01)
   Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share..... 
   attributable to investors in this offering.....   0.03
   Pro forma dilution per share to investors in the offering.....   0.25

   The following table illustrates the per share dilution if we sell only
2,500,000 shares at a price of $0.25 per shares, less the offering expenses of
$250,000.

   Net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2004..... $ (0.04)
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering.   (0.03)
   Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share..... 
   attributable to investors in this offering.....   0.01
   Pro forma dilution per share to investors in the offering   0.25

   13

   The following table summarizes the investments of all existing
shareholders at March 31, 2004, the above issuances subsequent to March 31,
2004, and the new investors as of such date after giving effect to the sale of
all of the shares offered hereby (after deducting estimated expenses of the
offering that total approximately $250,000):

   Shares Purchased
   ---------------------   Total
   Number   Percent   Investment
   ----------   -------   -----------